All financial expenses simulations start in 2023. This include the evolving credit margins 3% (Refinancing Facility A
– Initial CAPEX Facility B1 – Additional CAPEX Facility C1), KFW facility fixed rate (Base rate (3,00%) + Spread
(3,00%)), NRW facility fixed rate (Base rate (3,00%) + Spread (3,00%)) & EIB facility fixed rate (Base rate (3,00%) +
Spread (2,00%)), Euribor3m variations’ impact and the cost of setting up the new hedge.

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

17

Financial expenses simulation in
expected Euribor -2% Scenario

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

18

Financial expenses simulation in
expected Euribor Scenario

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

19

Financial expenses simulation in
expected Euribor +2% Scenario

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

20

Synthesis of financial costs simulation
(over the total duration of the financing, hedging cost included

– TEG approach)

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

21

STRATEGY H1 STRATEGY H2 STRATEGY H5

H1 Cap 1% H1 Cap 2% H1 Cap 3% H2 Cap 1% H2 Cap 2% H2 Cap 3% H5 Cap 1% H5 Cap 2% H5 Cap 3%

Porjected Euribor - 200
bps

83 553 974 81 486 429 79 974 460 91 794 080 86 884 501 83 411 760 85 871 174 82 916 529 80 838 360

Projected Euribor 95 244 677 96 361 784 96 558 902 96 157 022 99 373 326 99 921 989 95 513 889 97 203 310 97 422 802

Projected Euribor + 200
bps

105 278 888 106 395 996 108 249 604 96 157 022 99 373 326 104 284 931 102 629 274 104 318 696 107 065 517

STRATEGY H7 STRATEGY H8 STRATEGY H9

H7 Cap 1% H7 Cap 2% H7 Cap 3% H8 Cap 1% H8 Cap 2% H8 Cap 3% H9 Cap 1% H9 Cap 2% H9 Cap 3%

Porjected Euribor - 200
bps

91 283 874 86 535 029 83 250 960 85 229 774 82 606 029 80 719 360 86 940 974 83 743 229 81 473 960

Projected Euribor 96 172 879 99 358 891 99 835 402 95 456 720 97 031 487 97 303 802 95 646 577 97 703 693 98 058 402

Projected Euribor + 200
bps

96 706 682 99 892 694 104 724 406 103 463 212 105 037 979 107 530 747 101 540 372 103 597 488 106 764 004

Synthesis of financial costs simulation
(over the total duration of the financing, hedging cost included

– TEG approach)

Extract from the analysis reports produced during the mission

22

Amortization table (1/3)

FIXING
DATE

STARTING
DATE

(included)

ENDING
DATE

(excluded)

PAYMENT
DATE

Refinancing Facility A Initial CAPEX Facility B1 Initial KFW CAPEX Facility B2 Initial NRW CAPEX Facility B3

Amort. CRD Amort. CRD Amort. CRD Amort. CRD

29/12/2022 02/01/2023 03/04/2023 03/04/2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30/03/2023 03/04/2023 03/07/2023 03/07/2023 -59 984 274 59 984 274 -2 609 541 2 609 541 -2 609 541 2 609 541 -2 609 541 2 609 541